RESOLUTION NO.

2000-12

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY,

TENNESSEE CENTRAL CAFETERIA FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30,

WHEREAS,

The Weakley County Schools Child Nutrition Program plans

2000

to purchase dining

room tables for Martin Primary and Central Office Desks and,

WHEREAS, an additional serving unit for Dresden
cashier systems for Dresden High,
purchased,

AND WHEREAS,

Westview,

Middle and completion of computerized
Sharon and Central Office plan to be

these expenses having occured require an adjustment in the 1999-2000 Fiscal Year

of the Weakley County Central Cafeteria budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County,
Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this_20 day of September ; 1999, that:
SECTION 1. The Central Cafeteria Fund is hereby amended as follows:
Fund #143
Account Approved Budget Amended
Number JAccount Budget Amendments Budget
“
\' Unapproriated Balances
143-39000 Fund Balance § 332,850 ($19,000) $313,850
Expenditures
73100 499 Other Non-Food $ 66,000 $ 7,000 $ 73,000
73100 710 Food Service Equipment $ 39,000 $ 12,000 $ 51,000
Total Expenditures $§ 105,000 $ 19,000 $ 124,000
SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners

of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,
passage, the public welfare requiring it.
of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION,
MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF

SPONSORED BY:

i
!
OWLEDGED AND APPROVED'

ghhlrman, Health/Education/Welfare Committee

|
Motion made by Commissioner

Page

that this resolution take effect from and after its
This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes

THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

Chalrman, Flnance, Ways & Means Committee

that the foregoing and hereto

attached resolution be approved.

Seconded by Commissioner

Salmon

.

carried By a vote of 17 Yeas,

Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion

No  Nays, LWO passed and _ ON€ apsent.
ATTEST:
/% 0%/7///4{////(‘/\_/
Pat Scarbrolighf Countygi}erk
This the 20th y of September

APPROVED.T(@:(WZ&"‘)/—\

Ron Gifford, County Executive

; 1999.




